Filed: 11/14/2023 3:29:55 PM WEQC

John Graham (WSB # 7-5742) Geittmann Larson Swift LLP 155 E Pearl Jackson, WY. 83001 (307) 733-3923 jwg@glsllp.com

Kevin E. Regan
Protect Our Water Jackson Hole
250 E. Broadway Avenue
PO Box 316
Jackson, WY 83001
Phone: (206) 601-5180
kevin@protectourwaterjh.org

Attorneys for Petitioner Protect Our Water Jackson Hole

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL OF THE STATE OF WYOMING

)	
)	
)	
)	Docket No. 23-3801
)))

RESPONSE TO BASECAMP'S MOTION TO INTERVENE

Petitioner Protect Our Water Jackson Hole ("POWJH") takes no position on Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC's ("Basecamp's") Motion to Intervene. POWJH would highlight that Basecamp fails to identify any concrete new argument it would actually proffer in the underlying cases, despite the fact a number of issues are actually pending. POWJH's position, however, is that Basecamp's intervention would moot any claim that Basecamp was denied adequate process and that the challenged permit is facially invalid and will ultimately be revoked regardless of

Basecamps participation. POWJH, therefore, will not be unduly prejudiced by Basecamp's intervention, provided such intervention does not lead to undue delay in the proceedings.

Respectfully submitted this November 14, 2023.

John Graham (WSB # 7-5742)

Mr. Allen

Geittmann Larson Swift LLP

155 E Pearl

Jackson, WY. 83001

(307) 733-3923

jwg@glsllp.com

Kevin E. Regan (OR No. 044825; CA No.

262335; WA No. 44565)

Protect Our Water Jackson Hole

250 E. Broadway Avenue

PO Box 316

Jackson, WY 83001

Phone: (206) 601-5180

kevin@protectourwaterjh.org

Attorneys for Petitioner Protect Our Water

Jackson Hole

Certificate of Service

Based on the foregoing signature, counsel certifies that a true and correct copy of motion was electronically filed with the Environmental Quality Council and was served on all parties via the Environmental Quality Council's electronic notification.